Release of Liability

I understand that dance and exercise programs require physical exertion, and that physical injury may result from participating in such activities. Despite this risk, I am voluntarily participating, and I voluntarily elect to assume all risk involved. In consideration of my participation, I release and hold harmless Matlea Investments, doing business as Reflection Academy Of Dance, it's owners, administrators and instructors from any and all liability, claims, demands, and causes of action whatsoever, arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by the participant and/or the undersigned, while in or upon the premises or any premises under the control or supervision of Reflections Academy Of Dance, it's owners, administrators, and instructors or in route to or from any of said premises. Further, I release and hold harmless Reflection Academy Of Dance, it's owners, administrators and instructors from any and all liability, claims, demands, and causes of action whatsoever, arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by any non-student/non-participant(s) who may accompany me, while in or upon the premises or any premises under the control and supervision of Reflections Academy Of Dance, it's owners, administrators, and instructors or in route to or from any of said premises.

